From: Otus2009, AG (SMO) </O=GSD/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=AG.0OTUS2009>

Sent: 4/20/2011 6:54:14 PM

To: Otus2009, AG (SMO) <AG.Otus2009@usdoj.gov>; Grindler, Gary (OAG)
<Gary.Grindler@usdoj.gov>; Moran, Molly (OAG) <Molly.Moran@usdoj.gov>; Johnston, Deborah A.
(ODAG) <Deborah.A.Johnston@usdoj.gov>; Axelrod, Matthew (ODAG)
<Matthew.Axelrod@usdoj.gov>; Breuer, Lanny A. (CRM) <Lanny.Breuer@usdoj.gov>; Weinstein,
Jason (CRM) <Jason.Weinstein@usdoj.gov>; Pope, Amy (CRM) <Amy.Pope@usdoj.gov>; Swartz,
Bruce (CRM) <Bruce.Swartz@usdoj.gov>; Shasky, Jennifer (CRM) <Jennifer.Shasky@usdoj.gov>;
Leonhart, Michele M. (DEA-US) <Michele.M.Leonhart@usdoj.gov>; Harrigan, Thomas M. (DEA-US)

<Thomas.M.Harrigan@usdoj.gov>; Melson, Kenneth E. (ATF) {  ATF  @usdoj.gov>; Hoover,

William J. (ATF)! ATF Busdoj.gov>; McMahon, William G. (ATE)
‘ ATF Jé@usdoj.gov>; Carlin, John (FBI) <jcarlin@ic.fbi.gov>; Koukios, James M. (FBI)

i<James:.Koukios:@ic.fbi.gov>; Perren, John G. (FBI) <John.Perren@ic.fbi.gov>; Hylton, Stacia
(USMS) <Stacia.A.Hylton9@usdoj.gov>; Johnson, David J. (FBI) <David.J.Johnson@ic.fbi.gov>

Subject: Copy: AG Briefing for High Level Group Meeting (NOTE: Agenda Below)
Location: AG's Conference Room, Main 5111

Start: Tue 4/26/2011 7:30:00 PM

End: Tue 4/26/2011 8:15:00 PM

Recurrence: (none)

Meeting Status: Not yet responded

Required Attendees:  Otus2009, AG (SMO); Grindler, Gary (OAG); Moran, Molly (OAG); Johnston, Deborah A. (ODAG);
Axelrod, Matthew (ODAG); Breuer, Lanny A. (CRM); Weinstein, Jason (CRM); Pope, Amy (CRM);
Swartz, Bruce (CRM); Shasky, Jennifer (CRM); Leonhart, Michele M. (DEA-US); Harrigan, Thomas
M. (DEA-US); Melson, Kenneth E. (ATF); Hoover, William J. (ATF); McMahon, William G. (ATF);
Carlin, John (FBI); Koukios, James M. (FBI); Perren, John G. (FBI); Hylton, Stacia (USMS); Johnson,
David J. (FBI)

When: Tuesday, April 26, 2011 3:30 PM-4:15 PM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada).
Where: AG's Conference Room, Main 5111

Note: The GMT offset above does not reflect daylight saving time adjustments.
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AG's Conference Room

POC: Molly Moran 305-8674

Attendees:

OAG: Gary Grindler, Molly Moran

ODAG: Deborah Johnston, Matt Axelrod

CRM: Lanny Breuer (declined), Jason Weinstein, Amy Pope, Bruce Swartz (declined), Jennifer Shasky
DEA: Michele Leonhart, Thomas Harrigan

ATF: Ken Melson, Billy Hoover, Bill McMahon

FBI: John Carlin (declined), James Koukios, John Perren, David Johnson

USMS: Stacia Hylton

Agenda for AG Briefing

Unrelated -

4. llicit Firearms -

a. Update on bi-national weapons assessment (ATF)

DOJ-FF-26562



Fast & Furious update (ODAG)
E-Trace (ATF)
Update on Long Gun Demand Letter (ATF)

Report on Project Gunrunner successes and developments (ATF)

Unrelated
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